GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH RESEARCH

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 306
TO BE ANSWERED ON 3f° FEBRUARY, 2017

NNM B

306. SHRI PINAKI MISRA:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:
(a) the present status of the National Nutrition Monitoring Bureau (NNMB);
(b) whether the Government has decided to replace the NNM B with another organisation; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE
(ANUPRIYA PATEL)

(@: Indian Council of Medical Research (ICMR) has closed down the National Nutrition

Monitoring Bureau (NNMB) w.e.f. 31% October, 2015 in view of the recommendations by High

Level Appraisal Committee of Department of Health Research, Ministry of Health & Family
Welfare.

(b):  No.

(c): Question does not arise.

